

M.A.C.C. No.47 of 2016

R. 293 of 2016

Order No.36 Dated 26-09-2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hazira have been filed on behalf of claimant and Insurance Company, O.P.No.2.

Witness Pronab Das is examined in full as P.W. 1 and discharged, cross-examination deferred on the prayer of Ld. Lawyer for O.P.No.2.

During examination Authorization letter dt. 23-09-22 is marked as **Exbt-5** entirely. Signature of Dr. Sudipta Mitra, is marked as **Exbt-5/1**. This is the signature of P.W.2 on the authorisation letter dated 23-09.22. Signiture of P.W. 2 is marked as **Ext. 5/2**.

This is the discharge certificate dated 04-07-2016 issued by Dr. Amit Rajpal, RMO of our hospital in respect of the patient Amay Krishna Pramanik is marked as **Exhibit-6 entirely on admission**. Bed head ticket consisting of 11 pages of the claimant is marked as **Exhibit-7 series**.

To 29-10-2022 for further evidence of P.W.1.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track Court -VIII, Alipore.