

Macc No.-47/16 CIS 0293OF 2016
CNR WBSP04-000293-2016
J.O. Code:- WB00993

Order No.-44
21.12.23

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

Both sides file hazira.

Two witnesses are present today. They are examined, cross-examined and released.

During examination of witnesses, some documents are marked as Exb.-9 to Exb.-11 series.

Ld. Adv. For the claimant today filed a petition praying for adducing further evidence. It is considered and allowed.

To 14.03.24 for taking evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC-VIII, Alipore.**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Tract Court-VIII, Alipore**