

**MACC-47 OF 2016 CIS 293 of 2016**  
**CNR WBSP04-000293-2016**

Order no.46 dated 18-05-2024

Today is fixed for taking further evidence.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant and Ld. Advocate for OP No. 2 are present.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. 18<sup>th</sup> ADJ Alipore in charge this court. The case is adj. Today. Let the matter is adjourned today.

Adjn to **01-08-2024** for taking further evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
18<sup>th</sup> court , Alipore **(In-charge)**  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.