

MACC 47 of 2016 CIS 293 of 2016
CNR: WBSP04-000293-2016
J.O Code :- WB01088

Order no.57 dated 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for report.

Applicant is present by filing hazira.

O.P.No.2 is present by filing hazira.

No report has yet been received in compliance with Order No.51 dated 03-06-2025.

The Medical Superintendent of M.R. Bangur Hospital is directed to issue certificate as regard to the disability of the claimant Amay Krishna Pramanik as per Order No.51 dated 03-06-2025.

Let a copy of this order along with Order No.51 dated 03-06-2025 be duly forwarded to the Medical Superintendent, M.R. Bangur Hospital for information and taking necessary action.

Let a free copy of the order be also supplied to the Ld. Advocate for the claimant for ready reference and taking necessary step.

It appears from the record that the last evidence adduced by the claimant was taken on 21-12-2023.

Thus the claimant is directed to adduce other witnesses positively on the next date for adducing evidence.

To 12-05-2026 for compliance report and further P.W.s on behalf of the applicant positively i.d. necessary order.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore